

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC335/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2000 in CMWP 22248/91  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & ANR. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PARAS NATH TIWARI & ORS. Respondent (s)

With I.A. 1 ( for c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 25/01/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.  
Mr. Yatindra Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Delay condoned.

Learned senior counsel refers to Rule 61 of the  
Aircraft Rules 1937 and submits that it was necessary for the  
respondent to have an AME licence which he did not have. He,  
therefore, cannot certify the airworthiness of the aircraft.

Issue notice. Stay meanwhile.

(D.P. WALIA)  
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)  
Court Master